505118524 09/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5165285

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
VISION PSYTEC CO.,	LTD		08/16/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	MIPOX C	MIPOX CORPORATION		
Street Address:	31F, SHI	31F, SHINJUKU NOMURA BUILDING		
Internal Address:	1-26-2, N	1-26-2, NISHISHINJUKU, SHINJUKU-KU		
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ	ТОКҮО		
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	163-0531			
Property Type		Number		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	15	5867345		
Application Number.				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (2 be sent to t	202)772-5757 The e-mail address first; if that is unstitution in the semi- if that is unsuccessful, it will be semi-	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	DATA (2 be sent to t f provided; 2(202)772-5757 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02-420-2200	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (2 be sent to t f provided; 20 Is	202)772-5757 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02-420-2200 ims@blankrome.com	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (2 be sent to t f provided; 2(ls : Bl	202)772-5757 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02-420-2200 ims@blankrome.com LANK ROME LLP	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (2 be sent to t f provided; 2(ls : Bl 18	202)772-5757 The e-mail address first; if that is unstitute if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02-420-2200 ims@blankrome.com LANK ROME LLP 325 EYE STREET, NW	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 be sent to t f provided; 20 Is : Bl 18 W	202)772-5757 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02-420-2200 ims@blankrome.com LANK ROME LLP 825 EYE STREET, NW /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 be sent to t f provided; 20 Is : Bl 18 W	202)772-5757 The e-mail address first; if that is unstitute if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02-420-2200 ims@blankrome.com LANK ROME LLP 325 EYE STREET, NW	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 be sent to t f provided; 20 Is 18 18 W NUMBER:	202)772-5757 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02-420-2200 ims@blankrome.com LANK ROME LLP 825 EYE STREET, NW /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (2 be sent to t f provided; 20 Is 18 18 W NUMBER:	202)772-5757 The e-mail address first; if that is unsolitient if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02-420-2200 ims@blankrome.com LANK ROME LLP 325 EYE STREET, NW /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 152235.00101	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (2 be sent to t f provided; 20 Is 18 18 W NUMBER:	202)772-5757 the e-mail address first; if that is unsti- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02-420-2200 ims@blankrome.com LANK ROME LLP 325 EYE STREET, NW /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 152235.00101 PETER S. WEISSMAN	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (2 be sent to t f provided; 20 Is 18 18 W NUMBER:	202)772-5757 the e-mail address first; if that is unsti- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sented 02-420-2200 ims@blankrome.com LANK ROME LLP 825 EYE STREET, NW /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 152235.00101 PETER S. WEISSMAN /Peter S. Weissman/	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=152235.00101-	DATA (2 be sent to t f provided; 20 Is 18 18 18 18 W NUMBER: :	202)772-5757 The e-mail address first; if that is unsti- if that is unsuccessful, it will be seni- 02-420-2200 ims@blankrome.com LANK ROME LLP 825 EYE STREET, NW /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 152235.00101 PETER S. WEISSMAN /Peter S. Weissman/ 09/28/2018 signment#page1.tif	,	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 3	DATA (2 be sent to t f provided; 2(ls 12 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 10 18 11 18 18	202)772-5757 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuit if that is unsuccessful, it will be sented 02-420-2200 ims@blankrome.com LANK ROME LLP 325 EYE STREET, NW /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 152235.00101 PETER S. WEISSMAN /Peter S. Weissman/ 09/28/2018 signment#page1.tif signment#page2.tif	,	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Vision Psytec Co., Ltd., a company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan, having its principal place of business at 4646-7, Arai, Ina-shi, Nagano 396-0025, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor");

WHEREAS, Assignor has rights, title and interest in United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/867,345, filed January 10, 2018, for METHOD COMPRISING EVALUATING SUBSTRATE BY POLARIZED PARALLEL LIGHT (herein referred to as "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, **Mipox Corporation**, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan, having its principal place of business at 31F, Shinjuku Nomura Building, 1-26-2, Nishishinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-0531, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire undivided joint right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Patent, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire undivided joint right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and Patent, and in and to any and all non-provisional applications for Letters Patent that are converted from or claim priority to said Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations, other rights from administrative proceedings and extensions of said Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property including all rights of priority, any and all rights of recovery based on past, current and future infringement and misappropriation of said Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignees, for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term of the Patent and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

152235.00101/106596354v.1

ASSIGNOR:

Vision Psytec Co., Ltd.

Signed at Nagamo, Japan, this 16 day of August 2018 By: <u>Seiji Mizutani</u> Title: <u>President</u>

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

2

Witness <u>Ryoko Mizutam</u> Witness <u>Sciya Mizutam</u>

152235.00101/106596354v.1

ASSIGNEE:

Mipox Corporation

Signed at Tokyo, Japan, this <u>23</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2018 By: Title: President & CEO

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Witness	2 d. 1 & Mada
Witness	y. yamatas
L	

152235.00101/106596354v.1

RECORDED: 09/28/2018

PATENT REEL: 047010 FRAME: 0595

3